

# **LOCKYER VALLEY GARDEN** COMPETITION

#### **LEGAL DECLARATION**

By signing this agreement, I hereby agree to the Lockyer Valley Regional Council and its associated partners in the 2024 Lockyer Valley Garden Competition to advertising the address of my registered garden. I also agree to permit the public on my property from 8.30am - 4.30pm 4-8 September inclusive for viewing, and confirm that I have adequate Property and Public Liability Insurance to cover any incidents that may occur. I also agree to have my garden photographed which may be used by the Lockyer Valley Regional Council in future advertising.

### SUBMIT YOUR COMPLETED ENTRY FORM BY 5PM FRIDAY, 2 AUGUST 2024

Post: Lockyer Valley Regional Council, PO Box 82, Gatton QLD 4343



In partnership with Laidley Garden Club Inc Proudly sponsored by





## WINNERS ANNOUNCED

Friday, 30 August 2024

#### Follow us on



LaidleySpringFestival



LaidleySpringFestivalOfficial



#### **2024 TERMS AND CONDITIONS**

- By entering the competition applicants agree to allow the judges access to view their garden during business hours, upon appointment, and to open their garden to the public from 8.30am - 4.30pm Wed - Sun, 4-8 September 2024. Entry to the Lockyer Valley Garden Competition is free.
- All entries must be based in the Lockyer Valley Regional Council (LVRC) Local Government Area.
- Gardens belonging to judges, sponsors, elected members, council staff, or their immediate families are not eligible to enter.
- All prizes are awarded at the discretion of the judges, whose decision will be final, and no correspondence will be entered into.
- At the judges' discretion entries may be judged in categories other than the one entered.
- Garden owners agree to allow their gardens to be photographed by a nominated person from the LVRC.
  Photographs may be reproduced in LVRC promotional material to be used by Council at its discretion.
- If requested, a successful applicant will also be available for publicity purposes either in the local media or in a Council publication or other promotional material.
- LVRC, nor the parties involved, will accept any responsibility or will be liable for any injury, loss or damage to an entrant's property as a result of participation in the Lockyer Valley Garden Competition.
- LVRC will not be liable for, or indemnify you against or respond to, any claims made for damage or injury suffered by you or a third party while participating in the Lockyer Valley Garden Competition. You should seek your own advice regarding your insurance position, and it is recommended that you notify your own insurer of your intention to participate in the scheme.
- By signing this entry form you understand and agree to the Lockyer Valley Garden Competition terms and conditions.
  Unsigned entry forms will not be accepted.
- This promotion is offered in good faith and does not give rise to any legal dispute and is binding in honour only and can be cancelled at any time without notice.
- Participation in the Lockyer Valley Garden Competition shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Queensland and the parties agree to submit to the jurisdiction of the Court of Queensland and all Courts competent to hear appeals there from.



#### **CATEGORIES**

**Best Small Residential Garden -** must cover an area less than 1000m2.

**Best Rural Garden -** must cover an area greater than 1000m2 (this can include the whole or part of garden).

**Best Community Garden -** must use only volunteers working together to plan and manage the garden.

#### Best Business / School / Commercial Garden -

(Includes gardens professionally maintained). Can be of any size, and include places of worship, hospitals, industrial properties, businesses, nursing homes, schools, community areas, retail premises and hotels.

**Best Novice Garden** – First time entered garden in any category.

#### **JUDGING**

All entries in the 2024 Lockyer Valley Garden Competition will be judged on maintenance, design, intent, natural environment and creativity. Council will contact entrants to confirm their allocated judging time slot for judging.

### **PRIZES**

**Grand Champion -** \$500 Pohlmans Nursery prize voucher and inaugural perpetual Heather King trophy. **Category Winner** – \$150 Pohlmans Nursery prize voucher.

**Category Runner-up** - \$75 Pohlmans Nursery prize voucher.

www.laidleyspringfestival.com



# **ENTRY FORM**

CATEGORY (Please tick one)
Best Small Residential Garden
Best Rural Garden
Best Community Garden
Best Business / School / Commercial Garden
Best Novice Garden
YOUR DETAILS
Owner's name
Business/Community Group
Address
Suburb
Postcode
Email
Phone
I have read and understood and agree to the terms and
conditions stated in this form. (All entrants must sign).
Signature Date
Proudly sponsored by





